OP \$190.00 523719

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM722871

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Horizon Bank (successor by conversion to First Tennessee Bank National Association)		04/18/2022	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grandview Gallery, LLC		
Street Address:	5185 Hickory Hill Road		
City:	Memphis		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	38141		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5237199	CORE BY GRANDVIEW	
Registration Number:	5237198	GRANDVIEW	
Registration Number:	5321136	GRANDVIEW	
Registration Number:	5250713	GRANDVIEW GALLERY	
Registration Number:	5321133	GRANDVIEW GALLERY	
Registration Number:	5237200	GV	
Registration Number:	5260495	GV GRANDVIEW GALLERY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6142243246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-462-1093

Email: ipdocketcolumbus@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Ice Miller LLP

Address Line 1: One American Square, Suite 2900 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara Bacon

TRADEMARK REEL: 007698 FRAME: 0794

SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Bacon/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2022			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=First Horizon Release - Grandview Gallery#page1.tif				
source=First Horizon Release - Grandview Gallery#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007698 FRAME: 0795

Release of Trademark Collateral

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ("Release") is made as of April 18, 2022, by First Horizon Bank (successor by conversion to First Tennessee Bank National Association) (the "Secured Party" under the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, Grandview Gallery, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company ("Grantor") and Secured Party executed that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 15, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to certain trademark applications of Grantor which have matured into trademark registrations; and

WHEREAS, in connection with said Security Agreement, certain documentation was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division at Reel 6058, Frame 0276:

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to release all its liens on the trademarks and trademark registrations of Grantor identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Collateral"), and to reconvey all its rights in the Released Collateral to the persons or entities legally entitled thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases all its rights in and to the Released Collateral, and reconveys to the persons or entities legally entitled thereto all of Secured Party's right, title, and interest in and to the Released Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

First Horizon Bank (successor by conversion to First Tennessee Bank National Association)

Ite.

Exhibit A

Marks	Оwner	Ser. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status
CORE BY GRANDVIEW	Grandview Gallery, LLC	87/285,524 December 30, 2016	5,237,199 July 04, 2017	Registered
GRANDVIEW	Grandview Gallery, LLC	87/285,521 December 30, 2016	5,237,198 July 04, 2017	Registered
GRANDVIEW	Grandview Gallery, LLC	87/258,431 December 6, 2016	5,321,136 October 31, 2017	Registered
GRANDVIEW GALLERY	Grandview Gallery, LLC	87/285,511 December 30, 2016	5,250,713 July 25, 2017	Registered
GRANDVIEW GALLERY	Grandview Gallery, LLC	87/256,750 December 5, 2016	5,321,133 October 31, 2017	Registered
gen eert	Grandview Gallery, LLC	87/285,562 December 30, 2016	5,237,200 July 04, 2017	Registered
SRAND VIEW & GALLERY	Grandview Gallery, LLC	87/285,571 December 30, 2016	5,260,495 August 08, 2017	Registered

4881-3932-4699v1 2100000-C12592 04/13/2022

RECORDED: 04/21/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007698 FRAME: 0797